be brought under ESOP 2020, and such options shall be granted from ESOP 2020. 

Post the EGM dated December 11, 2024, a total of 5,60,500 options lapsed under ESOP 2016 and were accordingly 
transferred to ESOP 2020. Pursuant to the said transfer of options, the updated option pool under the ESOP 2020, 
stands to 43,10,250 (Forty-Three Lakh Ten Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty). 

Further, the Company is in the process of its initial public offering (“IPO”). Post-listing, the Company will be 
required to seek in-principle approval from the stock exchange(s) for the equity shares arising under ESOP 2020. 
Under the shareholders’ approval dated December 11, 2024, options that lapse under ESOP 2016 are automatically